
Project: Upper Plattin Rd - Overlay & Drainage Improvements

Federal Project #:  STP-9900 (649) 

Bid Opening Date:  April 19, 2016

Engineer's Estimate:  

Item No. Unit Quantity Unit Cost Amount Unit Cost Amount Unit Cost Amount Unit Cost Amount Unit Cost Amount

401-12.09 Ton 2290 69.00$                 158,010.00$      50.77$                 116,263.30$      55.00$                 125,950.00$      54.77$               125,423.30$           60.00$                 137,400.00$      

401-99.10 Ton 104 150.00$              15,600.00$         79.48$                 8,265.92$           213.00$              22,152.00$         95.63$               9,945.52$               250.00$              26,000.00$         

402-5.20 Ton 1143 68.00$                 77,724.00$         55.32$                 63,230.76$         56.00$                 64,008.00$         55.93$               63,927.99$             63.25$                 72,294.75$         

407-10.05 Gallons 1050 3.60$                   3,780.00$           2.55$                   2,677.50$           2.42$                   2,541.00$           9.96$                  10,458.00$             5.10$                   5,355.00$           

618-10.00 L.S. 1 10,500.00$         10,500.00$         31,024.72$         31,024.72$         20,050.00$         20,050.00$         39,652.00$       39,652.00$             30,000.00$         30,000.00$         

622-10.01 Sq. Yard 771 42.00$                 32,382.00$         12.66$                 9,760.86$           16.00$                 12,336.00$         5.15$                  3,970.65$               20.00$                 15,420.00$         

Subtotal = 297,996.00$      Subtotal = 231,223.06$      Subtotal = 247,037.00$      Subtotal = 253,377.46$          Subtotal = 286,469.75$      

Item No. Unit Quantity Unit Cost Amount Unit Cost Amount Unit Cost Amount Unit Cost Amount Unit Cost Amount

201-30.00 Acre 0.1 15,000.00$         1,500.00$           42,000.00$         4,200.00$           25,000.00$         2,500.00$           12,742.00$       1,274.20$               45,000.00$         4,500.00$           

202-20.10 L.S 1 5,000.00$           5,000.00$           915.35$              915.35$              1.00$                   1.00$                   16,064.00$       16,064.00$             1,865.00$           1,865.00$           

611-30.20 C.Y 365 29.00$                 10,585.00$         27.44$                 10,015.60$         50.00$                 18,250.00$         28.15$               10,274.75$             42.85$                 15,640.25$         

611-30.40 C.Y 365 24.00$                 8,760.00$           27.89$                 10,179.85$         10.00$                 3,650.00$           31.96$               11,665.40$             60.35$                 22,027.75$         

30-405.04 S.Y. 220 11.00$                 2,420.00$           6.55$                   1,441.00$           12.50$                 2,750.00$           11.55$               2,541.00$               6.00$                   1,320.00$           

725-99.03 Per 8' Section 3 1,600.00$           4,800.00$           9,467.03$           28,401.09$         8,125.00$           24,375.00$         7,425.00$          22,275.00$             3,950.00$           11,850.00$         

732-99.03 Each 1 4,800.00$           4,800.00$           8,153.88$           8,153.88$           10,500.00$         10,500.00$         10,700.00$       10,700.00$             8,200.00$           8,200.00$           

726.10-18 L.F. 30 95.00$                 2,850.00$           171.78$              5,153.40$           150.00$              4,500.00$           139.61$             4,188.30$               136.50$              4,095.00$           

Subtotal = 40,715.00$        Subtotal = 68,460.17$        Subtotal = 66,526.00$        Subtotal = 78,982.65$             Subtotal = 69,498.00$        

Item No. Unit Quantity Unit Cost Amount Unit Cost Amount Unit Cost Amount Unit Cost Amount Unit Cost Amount

616-10.05 Sq. Foot 231 12.00$                 2,772.00$           9.00$                   2,079.00$           8.00$                   1,848.00$           9.20$                  2,125.20$               8.00$                   1,848.00$           

620.60.00B Lin. Foot 13777 0.35$                   4,821.95$           0.17$                   2,342.09$           0.15$                   2,066.55$           0.17$                  2,342.09$               0.15$                   2,066.55$           

620-60.01B Lin. Foot 13824 0.35$                   4,838.40$           0.17$                   2,350.08$           0.15$                   2,073.60$           0.17$                  2,350.08$               0.15$                   2,073.60$           

620-61.24 Lin. Foot 12 6.00$                   72.00$                 6.30$                   75.60$                 6.00$                   72.00$                 6.90$                  82.80$                     6.00$                   72.00$                 

620-80.64 Each 180 2.50$                   450.00$              2.00$                   360.00$              2.00$                   360.00$              1.00$                  180.00$                   3.00$                   540.00$              

Subtotal = 12,954.35$        Subtotal = 7,206.77$           Subtotal = 6,420.15$           Subtotal = 7,080.17$               Subtotal = 6,600.15$           

TOTAL = 351,665.35$      TOTAL = 306,890.00$      TOTAL = 319,983.15$      TOTAL = 339,440.28$          TOTAL = 362,567.90$      

Clearing and Grubbing

Removal of Improvements

Furnishing Type 2 Rock Blanket

Placing Type 2 Rock Blanket

Type I Aggregate for Base (4" Thick)

SIGNING/STRIPING ITEMS  

ST. LOUIS, MO 63144

Construction Signs

4" White Acrylic Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint

4" Yellow Acrylic Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint

24" White Acrylic Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint

Temporary Raised Pavement Marker, Type 1

Elliptical Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Equal to 72" Round Diameter

ROADWAY ITEMS

DRAINAGE/BANK STABILIZATION ITEMS

Description

Description

Description

Bituminous Pavement Mixture PG64-22 (BP-1)

Bituminous Pavement Mixture PG64-22 (BP-2) Entrances

Bituminous Pavement Mixture PG64-22 (BP-2) Level Course

Elliptical Class III Flared End Section Equal to 72" Round Diameter 

18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe

Tack Coat

Mobilization

Coldmilling Bituminous Pavement 3" or Less

$351,000.00

Engineer's Estimate

Spencer Contracting Co.

3073 ARNOLD TENBROOK RD

ARNOLD, MO 63010

L. Krupp Construction Inc.

415 OLD STATE RD

ELLISVILLE, MO 63021

Jokerst Paving & Contracting

P.O. Box 637

FESTUS, MO 63028

N.B. West Contracting

2780 MARY AVE


